February, 2026. This significant milestone involves the comprehensive Design, Manufacture, 

Supply, Installation, testing and commissioning of Saloon Interior parts for 240 cars dedicated to 

Line 5 and Line 6. 

The total value of this contract is ₹ 115,09,25,600.00 (Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen 

Crores Nine Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Only). 

Project Timeline and Strategic Impact: 

Delivery Schedule: The tentative delivery period is set from May 2026 to November 2028. 

Order Book Growth: This award represents a substantial increase in Presstonic’s order book, 

reinforcing our financial trajectory and market position.